
* RB = RE-BUY. UL = UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY. F = FREEZOUT. RE = RE-ENTRY

3% WILL BE DEDUCTED FOR LOCAL TAXES FROM THE PRIZE POOLS OF ALL SIDE EVENTS AND THE WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT. 
WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT PLAYERS ARE ALLOWED 1 RE-ENTRY PER DAY. WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES AT THE START OF LEVEL 10.  

THERE WILL BE A 30 MINUTE CLOCK WHEN THE EVENT REACHES THE LAST TWO PLAYERS (HEADS UP).
WPTDEEPSTACKS HIGH ROLLER LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES AT THE START OF DAY 2. ALL MAIN EVENT SATELLITE HAVE UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY AND LATE REG UNTIL 4 LEVELS.

SATELLITE TICKETS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE AND CAN ONLY BE USED BY THE PLAYER WHO WON THE SEAT. WPT PAYOUT 1ON8 WILL BE USED. 
TD HAS FINAL DECISION OVER ANY AND ALL RULES. TDA TOURNAMENT RULES WILL BE IN USE THROUGHOUT THE FESTIVAL.

A COPY OF RULES CAN BE GIVEN ON REQUEST.  

CASINOS SOLVERDE AND WPT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE, ALTER, OR CANCEL ANY TOURNAMENT AND OR STRUCTURE WITHOUT NOTICE, AT ANYTIME, 
AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTICE. CASINOS SOLVERDE AND WPTDEEPSTACKS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT: WWW.WPT.COM | WWW.SOLVERDE.POKER
© 2018 WPT Enterprises Inc.

       WPTDS | SOLVERDE@WPTDeepStacks | @gruposolverde

DATE

1/9/18

2/9/18

3/9/18

4/9/18

5/9/18

6/9/18

DAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

EVENT

WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 1A

WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 1B

 

SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT

WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 2

SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT

WPTDS NLH OPENER

FINAL DAY

SATELLITE TO HIGH ROLLER

WPTDS HIGH ROLLER DAY 1

NLH BOUNTY

SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT

WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1A

TIME

17:00

17:00

22:00

17:00

18:00

17:00

18:00

17:00

18:00

20:00

14:00

BUY-IN |  STACK | LEVELS

€320+€30 | 20K | 30MINS

UL* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10

€320+€30 | 20K | 30MINS

UL* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10

€140+€10 | 10K | 20 MINS

UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS

DAY 2 | 40MINS

€140+€10 | 10K | 20 MINS

UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS

FINAL DAY | 40MINS

€240+€10 | 15K | 20 MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS

€1,800+€200 | 40K | 40 MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. START DAY 2

€135+€135+€30 | 20K | 30 MINS

F* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

€140+€10 | 10K | 20 MINS

UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS

€1,000+€100 | 30K | 40MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10

DATE

6/9/18

7/9/18

8/9/18

9/9/18

DAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

EVENT
 

WPT HIGH ROLLER DAY 2

SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT

DAY 1B

WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1B

NLH TURBO

WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1C

FAST CHANCE

SURVIVOR

WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 2

8MAX

NLH 200

WPTDS MAIN EVENT

FINAY TABLE

6MAX

TIME

15:00

19:00

14:00

16:00

22:00

22:00

14:00

15:00

20:00

14:00

15:00

BUY-IN |  STACK | LEVELS

€1,800+€200 | 40K | 60 MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. START DAY 2

€140+€10 | 10K | 20 MINS

UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS

€1,000+€100 | 30K | 40MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10

€270+€30 | 20K | 15MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

€1,000+€100 | 30K | 20MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10

€180+€20 | 15K | 20MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

DAY 2 | 60MINS 

€320+€30 | 20K | 30MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

€180+€20 | 15K | 20MINS

1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

FINAL TABLE | 60/30MINS 

€320+€30 | 20K | 30 MINS

F* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

SEPTEMBER 1-9, 2018


