



WPTDS PORTUGAL

SEPTEMBER 1-9, 2018





DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN STACK LEVELS	DATE	DAY	TIME	EVENT	BUY-IN STACK LEVELS
1/9/18	SATURDAY	17:00	WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 1A	€320+€30 20K 30MINS UL* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10	6/9/18	THURSDAY	15:00	WPT HIGH ROLLER DAY 2	€1,800+€200 40K 60 MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. START DAY 2
2/9/18	SUNDAY	17:00	WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 1B	€320+€30 20K 30MINS UL* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10			19:00	SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT DAY 1B	€140+€10 10K 20 MINS UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS
		22:00	SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT	€140+€10 10K 20 MINS UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS	7/9/18	FRIDAY	14:00	WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1B	€1,000+€100 30K 40MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10
3/9/18	MONDAY	17:00	WPTDS NLH OPENER DAY 2	DAY 2 40MINS			16:00	NLHTURBO	€270+€30 20K 15MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS
		18:00	SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT	€140+€10 10K 20 MINS UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS			22:00	WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1C FAST CHANCE	€1,000+€100 30K 20MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10
4/9/18	TUESDAY	17:00	WPTDS NLH OPENER FINAL DAY	FINAL DAY 40MINS			22:00	SURVIVOR	€180+€20 15K 20MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS
		18:00	SATELLITE TO HIGH ROLLER	€240+€10 15K 20 MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS	8/9/18	SATURDAY	14:00	WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 2	DAY 2 60MINS
5/9/18	WEDNESDAY	17:00	WPTDS HIGH ROLLER DAY 1	€1,800+€200 40K 40 MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. START DAY 2			15:00	8MAX	€320+€30 20K 30MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS
		18:00	NLH BOUNTY	€135+€135+€30 20K 30 MINS F* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS			20:00	NLH 200	€180+€20 15K 20MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS
		20:00	SATELLITE TO MAIN EVENT	€140+€10 10K 20 MINS UL* - LATE REG. 4 LVLS	9/9/18	SUNDAY	14:00	WPTDS MAIN EVENT FINAY TABLE	FINAL TABLE 60/30MINS
6/9/18	THURSDAY	14:00	WPTDS MAIN EVENT DAY 1A	€1,000+€100 30K 40MINS 1 RE* - LATE REG. START OF LVL 10			15:00	6MAX	€320+€30 20K 30 MINS F* - LATE REG. 6 LVLS

^{*} RB = RE-BUY. UL = UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY. F = FREEZOUT. RE = RE-ENTRY

3% WILL BE DEDUCTED FOR LOCAL TAXES FROM THE PRIZE POOLS OF ALL SIDE EVENTS AND THE WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT.

WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT PLAYERS ARE ALLOWED 1 RE-ENTRY PER DAY. WPTDEEPSTACKS MAIN EVENT LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES AT THE START OF LEVEL 10.

THERE WILL BE A 30 MINUTE CLOCK WHEN THE EVENT REACHES THE LAST TWO PLAYERS (HEADS UP).

WPTDEEPSTACKS HIGH ROLLER LATE REGISTRATION CLOSES AT THE START OF DAY 2. ALL MAIN EVENT SATELLITE HAVE UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY AND LATE REG UNTIL 4 LEVELS.

SATELLITE TICKETS ARE NON-TRANSFERABLE AND CAN ONLY BE USED BY THE PLAYER WHO WON THE SEAT. WPT PAYOUT 10N8 WILL BE USED.

TD HAS FINAL DECISION OVER ANY AND ALL RULES. TDA TOURNAMENT RULES WILL BE IN USE THROUGHOUT THE FESTIVAL.

CASINOS SOLVERDE AND WPT RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE, ALTER, OR CANCEL ANY TOURNAMENT AND OR STRUCTURE WITHOUT NOTICE, AT ANYTIME, AT THEIR SOLE DISCRETION, WITH OR WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTICE. CASINOS SOLVERDE AND WPTDEEPSTACKS ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS.

A COPY OF RULES CAN BE GIVEN ON REQUEST.